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. CASE SUMMARY

This claim was filed with the National Association of Securities, Inc. (NASD)
on May 14, 1990. The hearing was conducted in Fort Lauderdale, Flerida on
December 27, 1990 and February 22, 1991, with a total of four (4) sessions.

Claimanta, Angelo J. and Roda Piciullo (Piciullos), alleged that
Mr. Piciullo was semi-retired and scon to fully retire; Mrs. Piciullo was a
hamemaker; both were unsophisticated investors with cbjectives of safety of
prircipal and income; that their investment experience had beem limited to
certificates of deposit; that their reeources were limitad and irreplaceable;
that Reepondents, PaineWebber, Inc. (PW) and Jeifery Rosa (Rosa), made
misrepresentations of and omitted to state material facts; recammended
unsuitable securities (option income fund); that Respordents’ actions
constituted violation of Section 517.301, Florida Statutes; fraud; negligent
misrvepresentation; and, breach of fiduciary duty.

In a Statament of Answer filed on July 6, 1990 by PW and on July 31, 1990 by
Rosa, Respondents denied all allegations of wrongdoing. PW alleged that all
risks were fully disclosed; that the camplained of transaction was one of
several that resulted from the ongoing relationship between Rosa and the
Claimants; that the fund was a suitable investment; that the losses were the
result of the market crash ard Claimants’' failure to mitigate their damages.
M alleged the afimative defenses of camparative negligence; waliver,
estoppel and/or failure to mitigate; assumption of risk; authorization and
. ratification; failure to exercise due diligence; and, no causation.




RELIFEF REXXIEST¥D

Claimants requested damages in the amount of $17,150.68, interest fram date
of purchase, punitive damages in the amount of $51,452.04, costs, and
attorney's fees.

Respondents requested dismissal. Rosa requested costs and fees.

ANAFD

On December 27, 1990 and February 22, 1991, the arbitrator heard the
controversy between the parties as set forth in sulmissions to arbitration
signed by Claimants on April 26, 1990, by Respondent, PW, on July 16, 1990,
and by Rosa, on June 19, 1990. The arbitrator, having considered the
pleadings, thetestumny amlt.heew.demepresentedatthemaring,
determined in full and final resolution of the issues submitted for
detemination as follows:

1. Respondents, PW and Rosa, are found liabie, jointly and severally, amd
shall pay to the Claimants the amount of $25,933.22, imclusive of interest to
the date of the Award.
2. Claimants' requests for costs and punitive damages are denied.
3. FRespordent, Rosa's, requests for costs and fees are denied.

FORIM FEES
1. Pursuant to Section 43 of the Code of Arbitration Procedure, the
Arbjitrator has assessed forum fees in the amount of $1,200.00 (four sessions
x $300.00). Respondents, PW and Rosa, are hereby assessed 51,200.00,
jointly and sewverally, $300.00 of which shall be paid directly to the
Claimants, and $900.00 of which shall be paid to the Naticnal Association of
Securities Dealers, Inc.
2. The parties shall each bear all other costs and expenses incwrred by
them in connection with this proceeding, exclusive of attorneys' fees.

OIHER

The Claimants withdrew their request for attormey's fees before the

arbitrator with the expressed intention of pursuing them in court.

——— ARBITRATORS CONCURRING

Michael R. Casey, Esq.
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